OF \$265.00 3221965

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM734263

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pechanga Band of Luiseno Mission Indians of the Pechanga Reservation, California		11/07/2021	Federally-Recognized Indian Tribe: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Pechanga Band of Indians	
Street Address:	12705 Pechanga Road	
City:	Temecula	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92593	
Entity Type: Federally-Recognized Indian Tribe: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark]
Registration Number:	3221965	BUFFET	
Registration Number:	3599203	JOURNEY AT PECHANGA	
Registration Number:	3667222	JOURNEY AT PECHANGA	
Registration Number:	3247029	PECHANGA	
Registration Number:	3192746	PECHANGA CAFE	1
Registration Number:	3362173	PECHANGA DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	
Registration Number:	3324255	SILVER FEATHERS	
Registration Number:	3324254	SILVER FEATHERS	
Registration Number:	4958342	JOURNEY AT PECHANGA	
Registration Number:	4958343	JOURNEY AT PECHANGA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4694220091

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9725507500

Email: ipdocketing@wriplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Warren Rhoades LLP
Address Line 1: 2909 Turner Warnell Road

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007750 FRAME: 0069

900700405

	Suite 131 Arlington, TEXAS 76001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sanford E. Warren, Jr.		
SIGNATURE:	/Sanford E. Warren, Jr./		
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2022		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Reso 211107-04 Name Change Pechanga (003)#page1.tif source=Reso 211107-04 Name Change Pechanga (003)#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007750 FRAME: 0070



PECHANGA INDIAN RESERVATION

Temecula Band of Luiseño Mission Indians

Post Office Box 1477 • Temecula, CA 92593 Telephone (951) 770-6000 Fax (951) 695-1778

Tribal Chairman: Mark Macarro

Tribal Council: Raymond J. Basquez Jr. Catalina R. Chacon Marc Luker Robert "R.J." Munoa Russell "Butch" Murphy Michael A. Vasquez

Tribal Secretary: Louise Burke

Tribal Treasurer: Robyn Delfino

RESOLUTION OF THE PECHANGA BAND OF LUISEÑO INDIANS PECHANGA INDIAN RESERVATION

RESOLUTION# 211107-04

PURPOSE: Authorization to change the Band's official name with the Bureau of Indian Affairs.

WHEREAS: The Temecula Band of Luiseño Indians, sometimes referred to as the Pechanga Band of Luiseño Indians, federally recognized as the Pechanga Band of Luiseño Mission Indians of the Pechanga Reservation (hereafter referred to as the "Band"), is a sovereign federally recognized Indian Tribe; and

WHEREAS: The General Membership of the Band is the governing body of the Pechanga Indian Reservation and is governed by the Band's Constitution and Bylaws; and

WHEREAS: The Band is a customs and traditions tribe and desires to promote and protect its customs and traditions, rights, interests, common welfare, and enhance services to its members; and

WHEREAS: The Band is entitled to exercise all rights afforded to it under applicable law; and

WHEREAS: The Bureau of Indian Affairs annually publishes in the Federal Register an official list of all federally recognized tribal governments as identified by information submitted by tribes; and

WHEREAS: The Band desires to change its official name with the Bureau of Indian Affairs to remove the offensive and outdated language associated with the Band; and

WHEREAS: The Band requests that its name be listed in the next Federal Register publication as, "The Pechanga Band of Indians."

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT: It has been determined by the General Membership of the Pechanga Band of Luiseño Indians that it is in the best interest of the Band to change its official name to, "The Pechanga Band of Indians."

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT: The General Membership of the Pechanga Band of Luiseño Indians, as the lawful sovereign authority of the Band, approves changing its official name with the Bureau of Indian Affairs to, "The Pechanga Band of Indians," and authorizes and directs Tribal Council to execute all documents, including but not limited to, all executive orders,

Page 1 of 2

applications, agreements, letters, and contracts, or the renewals or amendments thereof, pertinent to changing the Band's official name with the Bureau of Indian Affairs, subject to the specific terms, conditions, and limitations of resolutions and applicable tribal law and regulations.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED THAT: This Resolution and the authorizations contained herein shall remain valid and continue in effect year-after-year until amended, modified, or rescinded by the General Membership.

CERTIFICATION

We, the undersigned, the duly elected officers of the Temecula Band of Luiseño Indians, sometimes referred to as the Pechanga Band of Luiseño Indians, federally recognized as the Pechanga Band of Luiseño Mission Indians of the Pechanga Reservation, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution (No. 211107-04) was adopted at a duly noticed General Membership Meeting held on the 7th of November, 2021, by a vote of 107 yes, 14 no, and 0 abstaining, and that such Resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Mark Macarro, Tribal Chairman

Catalina R. Chacon, Councilwoman

Marc Luker, Councilman

Russell "Butch" Murphy, Coungilman

Raymond J. Basatiez/Jr., Councilman

Robert R.J." Munoa, Councilman

Michael A. Vasquez, Councilman

PECHANGA INDIAN RESERVATION

Temecula Band of Luiseño Mission Indiam

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/13/2022